503537271 10/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3583898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DESMET BALLESTRA GROUP N.V.	08/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.V. DESMET BALLESTRA ENGINEERING S.A.
Street Address:	BELGICASTRAAT 3
Internal Address:	FOUNTAIN PLAZA OFFICE PARK, BUILDING 503
City:	ZAVENTEM
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1930

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14433100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)642-8826

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.642.3342

Email: whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WEGMAN, HESSLER & VANDERBURG
Address Line 1: 6055 ROCKSIDE WOODS BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020360 031P2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE D. HAWK	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie D. Hawk/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=020360_031P2_Assignment_executed#page1.tif

PATENT 503537271 REEL: 036866 FRAME: 0373

Serial No. 14/433,100

Filed: April 2, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Desmet Ballestra Group N.V. a corporation of Belgium with a place of business at Belgicastraat 3 Bus 1-2, B-1930, Zaventem, Belgium (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified patent application and the invention therein disclosed.

AND WHEREAS, N.V. Desmet Ballestra Engineering S.A. a corporation formed under the laws of Belgium and having a place of business at Fountain Plaza Office Park, Building 503. Belgicastraat 3, 1930, Zaventem, Belgium (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed. and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE.

By: Desmet Ballestra Group N.V.

Signature:

Name: MARC

Title: TECHNICAL DIRECTOR

Date: 27th AUGUST 2015

PATENT REEL: 036866 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 10/23/2015